
Truth in Taxation Summary                                                                                      
Texas Property Tax Code Section 26.16                                                                                               

County of Sterling 

The county is providing this table of property tax rate information as a service to the residents of the county.                                                                                  
Each individual taxing unit is responsible for calculating the property tax rates listed in this table pertaining to the taxing unit and 
providing that information to the county.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
The Adopted Tax Rate is the tax rate adopted by the governing body of a taxing unit.                                                                                                                               
The Maintenance and Operations Rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of 
taxes needed to fund maintenance and operation expenditures of the unit for the following year.                                                                                                                                                 
The Debt Rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund the 
unit’s debt service for the following year.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
The No-New-Revenue Tax Rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue in the current tax year as was 
generated by a taxing unit’s adopted rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and 
the preceding tax year.                                                                                                                                                                                                                
The No-New-Revenue Maintenance and Operations rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue for 
maintenance and operations in the current tax year as was generated by the taxing unit’s maintenance and operations rate in the 
preceding tax year from property tax that is taxable and both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
The Voter-Approval Tax Rate is the highest tax rate a taxing unit may adopt before requiring voter approval at an election. An 
election will automatically be held if a taxing unit wishes to adopt a tax rate in excess of the taxing unit’s voter approval rate. 

Taxing Entity Adopted 
Tax Rate 

Maintenance 
& 

Operations 
Rate 

Debt Rate No-New-
Revenue Tax 

Rate 
 

No-New-Revenue 
Maintenance & 
Operation Rate 

 

Voter-
Approval 
Tax Rate 

 

City of Sterling 
City 

Tax Year 2021 
Tax Year 2022 
Tax Year 2023 
Tax Year 2024 
Tax Year 2025         

 
 
     0.730674 

0.730674 
0.730674 
0.705920 
0.669000 

 
                      

0.730674 
0.730674 
0.730674 
0.705920 
0.669000 

 
 

0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 

 
 

0.730674 
0.679447 
0.719991 
0.647911 

         0.636234 

 
 

0.733438 
0.679447 
0.720661 
0.647911 
0.636234 

 
 

0.821097 
0.793650 
0.808860 
0.705921 
0.670467 

Sterling City ISD 
Tax Year 2021 
Tax Year 2022 
Tax Year 2023 
Tax Year 2024 
Tax Year 2025 

 
1.203200 
1.154500 
0.977800 
0.735500 
0.848200 

 
0.963400 
0.914700 
0.738000 
0.735500 
0.682200 

 
0.239800 
0.239800 
0.239800 
0.000000 
0.166000 

 
0.963400 
0.917600 
0.915000 
0.735500 
0.682200 

 

 
0.963400 
0.917600 
0.915000 
0.735500 
0.682200 

 

 
1.203200 
1.157400 
1.154800 
0.735500 
0.682200 

Sterling County 
  Tax Year 2021 
Tax Year 2022 
Tax Year 2023 
Tax Year 2024 
Tax Year 2025 

 
0.617636 
0.526747 
0.579706 
0.615518 
0.735693 

 
0.456531 
0.390419 
0.456747 
0.490921 
0.564254 

 
0.161105 
0.136328 
0.122958 
0.124597 
0.171439 

 
0.485414 
0.527162 
0.483014 
0.593378 
0.665500 

 

 
0.485281 
0.389781 
0.358016 
0.467532 
0.534248 

 
0.697334 
0.619163 
0.587212 
0.653787 
0.737062 

Sterling County 
Underground 
Water District 
Tax Year 2021 
Tax Year 2022 
Tax Year 2023 
Tax Year 2024 
Tax Year 2025 

 
 
 

0.016810 
0.015030 
0.013840 
0.014150 
0.015588 

 

 
 
 

0.016810 
0.015030 
0.013840 
0.014150 
0.015588 

 
 
 

0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 

 
 
 

0.016810 
0.014880 
0.013569 
0.014150 
0.015588 

 

 
 
 

0.016820 
0.014880 
0.013570 
0.014150 
0.015588 

 
 
 

0.018170 
0.016070 
0.014656 
0.015280 
0.016835 



 


