## **Truth in Taxation Summary**

## Texas Property Tax Code Section 26.16 County of Sterling

Taxing Entity	Adopted Tax Rate	Maintenance & Operations Rate	Debt Rate	No-New- Revenue Tax Rate	No-New-Revenue Maintenance & Operation Rate	Voter- Approval Tax Rate
City of Sterling						
<u>City</u>						
Tax Year 2021	0.730674	0.730674	0.000000	0.730674	0.733438	0.821097
Tax Year 2022	0.730674	0.730674	0.000000	0.679447	0.679447	0.793650
Tax Year 2023	0.730674	0.730674	0.000000	0.719991	0.720661	0.808860
Tax Year 2024	0.705920	0.705920	0.000000	0.647911	0.647911	0.705921
Tax Year 2025	0.669000	0.669000	0.000000	0.636234	0.636234	0.670467
Sterling City ISD						
Tax Year 2021	1.203200	0.963400	0.239800	0.963400	0.963400	1.203200
Tax Year 2022	1.154500	0.914700	0.239800	0.917600	0.917600	1.157400
Tax Year 2023	0.977800	0.738000	0.239800	0.915000	0.915000	1.154800
Tax Year 2024	0.735500	0.735500	0.000000	0.735500	0.735500	0.735500
Tax Year 2025	0.848200	0.682200	0.166000	0.682200	0.682200	0.682200
Sterling County						
Tax Year 2021	0.617636	0.456531	0.161105	0.485414	0.485281	0.697334
Tax Year 2022	0.526747	0.390419	0.136328	0.527162	0.389781	0.619163
Tax Year 2023	0.579706	0.456747	0.122958	0.483014	0.358016	0.587212
Tax Year 2024	0.615518	0.490921	0.124597	0.593378	0.467532	0.653787
Tax Year 2025	0.735693	0.564254	0.171439	0.665500	0.534248	0.737062
Sterling County						
<u>Underground</u>						
Water District						
Tax Year 2021	0.016810	0.016810	0.000000	0.016810	0.016820	0.018170
Tax Year 2022	0.015030	0.015030	0.000000	0.014880	0.014880	0.016070
Tax Year 2023	0.013840	0.013840	0.000000	0.013569	0.013570	0.014656
Tax Year 2024	0.014150	0.014150	0.000000	0.014150	0.014150	0.015280
Tax Year 2025	0.015588	0.015588	0.000000	0.015588	0.015588	0.016835

The county is providing this table of property tax rate information as a service to the residents of the county.

Each individual taxing unit is responsible for calculating the property tax rates listed in this table pertaining to the taxing unit and providing that information to the county.

The Adopted Tax Rate is the tax rate adopted by the governing body of a taxing unit.

The Maintenance and Operations Rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund maintenance and operation expenditures of the unit for the following year.

The Debt Rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to fund the unit's debt service for the following year.

The No-New-Revenue Tax Rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue in the current tax year as was generated by a taxing unit's adopted rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

The No-New-Revenue Maintenance and Operations rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue for maintenance and operations in the current tax year as was generated by the taxing unit's maintenance and operations rate in the preceding tax year from property tax that is taxable and both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

The Voter-Approval Tax Rate is the highest tax rate a taxing unit may adopt before requiring voter approval at an election. An election will automatically be held if a taxing unit wishes to adopt a tax rate in excess of the taxing unit's voter approval rate.